O ~NO A WN -

g b~ b A DDA BDMDSBEDDDBEWWOWOWOWWOWWWWNDNDNNNNDNRNONNDMNDDNOMNMNNDNS A O 3 @ a8 A e A
O OO ~NOO U B OWN-=20 000N OGP WN-_200CONOOORAROWON2AOOOONOODOODWN-SO O

Introduced March 27, 2001, by Councilman
Cerny, seconded by Councilman Cusimano
(both by request of Administration)

Item No. 01-03-2213
ORDINANCE NO. 3002
An ordinance amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Slidell,
Chapter 28 Utilities, to amend public utility fees as requested by the City
Administration.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council that it
does hereby amend its Code of Ordinances Chapter 28 Utilities as follows:
Sec. 28-29. Monthly rates for services; use of funds.
In paragraph (a) delete “$14.88” and replace with “$16.40” and delete
“$18.60” and replace with “$20.50".

In paragraph (b) delete the chart for residential and commercial in its entirety

and replace with the following:

“‘Residential:
First 5,000 gallons $11.60
Thereafter, each 1,000 gallons 1.10
Commercial:
First 5,000 gallons 12.70
Thereafter, each 1,000 gallons 1.10”

Sec. 28-34. Water rate for users outside the corporate limits.
In paragraph (a) amend the fees as follows:
In item (1) delete “$24.80” and replace with “$27.30".
In item (2) delete “$24.80 and $2.00” and replace with “$27.30 and $2.20".
In item (3) delete “$37.20” and replace with “$40.90".
In item (4) delete “$37.20, plus $2.05” and replace with “$40.90, plus $2.30".
Sec. 28-131. Sewer user charge.
In paragraph (c)(1) minimum charge, amend the fees as follows:
In item “a” delete “$18.10” and replace with “$19.90".

In item “b” delete the chart in its entirety and replace with the following:

“First 4,000 gallons $10.60
Each additional 1,000 gallons up to 2.00
20,000

Each additional 1,000 gallons thereafter 1.70”



O ~NO O R WN -

a L bbb B DDADSDADDWOWWWWWWWWWNNNNNMNNNMNNNDNDMMNOMMORNNS 2O @@ O A A
O © 00 NO O, WN-=20 O ONOOAaORAWN-2O0OO0ONODOO PR WN-_2OOOWOWMNOOOUAWDN-S O O

ORDINANCE NO. 3002
ITEM NO. 01-03-2213
PAGE 2

In paragraph (2) Monthly rate, delete the chart in its entirety and replace with the

following:
“First 16,000 gallons $42.20
Each additional 1,000 gallons up to 4.00
24,000 gallons
Each additional 1,000 gallons thereafter 3.30”

ADOPTED this 8th day of May, 2001.

\ 4 /
Bt Ll -
oo Jack Cerny \__ o
bel- T peen Fresi’dent of the Council /
: o P . . .
shiojer v W Councilman, District F |

5»73“] ii [,)'g JIT20 P MM
s 1
alvatore A. Caruso
or

7 -
/Zf;/’l/z»z.
avis Dautreui
Council Administrator/Clerk of the Council



